CITY OF BREWER WINTER SAND SPECIFICATIONS

10/13/2023

The City of Brewer is requesting bids for winter sand, screened and delivered to the Brewer Public Works Department for the upcoming winter season. Interested bidders are required to use the attached bid form for all winter sand bid submittals to the City of Brewer.

The following conditions will apply:

- 1. The successful bidder will deliver to the Brewer Public Works Department approximately 1,500 cubic yards of screened meeting gradation specification contain herein.
- 2. Delivery shall occur during regular work hours of the Department of Public Works, 7:15 a.m. to 3:15 p.m. Monday Friday. The Contractor will be notified by the Director or Public Works 7 days prior to the required date of delivery so that the City may provide an inspector on the site during the delivery period and coordinate the delivery of salt for mixing. All trucks will be measured and each load shall be verified received by the City Inspector.
- 3. Screened material must meet the following gradation:

<u>Sieve Size</u>	Percent Passing
3/8"	100
1/4"	95 - 100
#10	55 - 95
#40	10 - 60
#200	0 - 5

- 4. Unless otherwise mutually agreed upon all material shall be delivered to Brewer Public Works by December 8, 2023.
- 5. The successful bidder, **at their cost**, shall provide to the City of Brewer recent test results showing the proposed material will meet the required gradations, one (1) week prior to the first scheduled delivery of sand. The gradation test must be done by a qualified soil testing facility; the name of the facility, the technicians name, material type and material location from which the sample was taken shall be included in the report from the qualified testing facility.
- 6. Any material delivered not meeting the gradation listed above shall be removed and replaced at the Contractor's expense.

CITY OF BREWER WINTER SAND BID FORM

Please fill in the following:

Name, Address & Telephone Number of Contractor:

Phone:

Email:

Per Cubic Yard

All bids must be in a sealed envelope clearly marked "FY2024 Winter Sand Bid". Bids may be hand-delivered or mailed to Brewer Public Works, 221 Green Point Road, Brewer, Maine 04412 on or before 2pm eastern time, on Monday, October 30, 2023. Bids will be opened and read aloud at that time. Faxed or emailed bids will not be accepted. The City of Brewer reserves the right to reject or accept any or all bids. It shall be understood by all bidders that requested quantities are estimated and may vary from the actual quantity purchased, furthermore, there shall be no penalty imposed or variation in unit price should the City request more or less material than what has been estimated. For questions, please contact David L. Cote at the Brewer Public Works Department, 221 Green Point Road, Brewer, ME 04412 or at 207-989-7800.

By submission of this proposal, bid or contract, the prospective participant certifies that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from doing business with any Federal department or agency. Furthermore, the prospective participant, if selected, agrees to ensure that any subcontractors it uses also meet this standard.

Print Name

Title

Signature

Date

221 GREEN POINT ROAD - BREWER, MAINE 04412 - PHONE (207) 989-7800 - FAX (207) 989-8024